WED3DG644V-D1White Electronic Designs
1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.comJune 2006
Rev. 3
Pin Front Pin Back Pin Front Pin Back Pin Back Pin Back
1 VSS 2 VSS 51 DQ14 52 DQ46 95 DQ21 96 DQ53
3 DQ0 4 DQ32 53 DQ15 54 DQ47 97 DQ22 98 DQ54
5 DQ1 6 DQ33 55 VSS 56 VSSv 99 DQ23 100 DQ55
7 DQ2 8 DQ34 57 NC 58 NC 101 VCC 102 VCC

7 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.comJune 2006
Rev. 3
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
WED 3 D G 64 4 V xxx D1 x -x G
WEDC
MEMORY (SDRAM)
SDRAM
GOLD
DEPTH x64
DENSITY
3.3 Volts
CLOCK SPEED (MHz)
PACKAGE D1 = 144 PIN SO-DIMM
INDUSTRIAL TEMP OPTION
(For commercial leave "blank"
 for industrial add "I")
COMPONENT VENDOR NAME
(M = Micron)
(S = Samsung)
G = RoHS COMPLIANT
(For non-compliant "blank"
 for RoHS add “G”)
WED3DG644V-D1White Electronic Designs
8 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.comJune 2006
Rev. 3
Document Title
32MB – 4Mx64 SDRAM, UNBUFFERED
DRAM DIE OPTIONS:
• SAMSUNG: K-Die
• MICRON: Y14W:G
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev A Created 11-15-01 Advanced
Rev 0 Changed from Advanced to Final 9-6-02 Final
Rev 1 Updated CAP and IDD specs 6-04 Final
Rev 2 2.1 Added RoHS and lead-free notes
2.2 Added vendor source and industrial tem notes
2.3 Added part number matrix
1-06 Final
Rev 3 3.1 Updated part number guide
3.2 Updated “ordering information” part number
3.3 Added DRAM die options
6-06 Final